LOCHHAMER SCHLAG 17 · D-82166 GRÄFELFING
TEL 089/8541991 · FAX 089/8541721 · http://www.lcd-module.de
EA DIP081-CNLED02.2001
LCD- MODUL 1x8 - 11,48mm
INKL. KONTROLLER HD 44780
TECHNISCHE DATEN
* KONTRASTREICHE LCD-SUPERTWIST ANZEIGE
* HD 44780 KOMPATIBEL

* KEINE MONTAGE ERFORDERLICH: EINFACH NUR IN PCB EINLÖTEN
* STECKBAR ÜBER BUCHSENLEISTEN EA B200-9 (2 STK. ERFORDERLICH)
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG
LCD-MODUL 1x8 - 11,48mm MIT LED-BELEUCHTUNG gb/gn EA DIP081-CNLED
9-POL. BUCHSENLEISTE (1 STÜCK) EA B200-9
PASSENDER FRONTRAHMEN (FENSTER 60,0x14,8mm) EA 017-2UKE
keine Montage
erforderlich
Abmessungen  68 x 27 mm
auch mit LED nur 11mm flach
 2
EA DIP081-CNLED
PINBELEGUNG
BEFEHLSTABELLE
Pin Symbol Level Funktion Pin Symbol Level Funktion
1 VSS L Stromversorgung 0V (GND) 10 D3 H / L Display Data
2 VDD H Stromversorgung +5V 11 D4 (D0) H / L Display Data
3 VEE - Kontrastspg. (ca. 0V) 12 D5 (D1) H / L Display Data
4 RS H / L Umschaltung Befehl / Daten 13 D6 (D2) H / L Display Data
5 R/W H / L H=Read, L=Write 14 D7 (D3) H / L Display Data, MSB
6 E H Enable (fallende Flanke) 15 - - frei (siehe EA DIP122-5N)
7 D0 H / L Display Data, LSB 16 - - frei (siehe EA DIP122-5N)
8 D1 H / L Display Data 17 A - LED-Bel. + (RV erford.)
9 D2 H / L Display Data 18 C - LED-Bel. -
Instruction
Code
Description
Execute
Time
(max.)RS R/W
DB
7
DB
6
DB
5
DB
4
DB
3
DB
2
DB
1
DB
0
Clear Display 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Clears all display and returns the cursor
to the home position (Address 0). 1.64ms
Cursor At Home 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 *
Returns the Cursor to the home position
(Address 0). Also returns the display
being shifted to the original position. DD
RAM contents remain unchanged.
1.64ms
Entry Mode Set 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 I/D S
Sets the Cursor move direction and
specifies or not to shift the display.
These operation are performed during
data write and read.
40µs
Display On/Off
Control
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 D C B
Sets ON/OFF of all display (D) cursor
ON/OFF (C), and blink of cursor position
character (B).
40µs
Cursor / Display
Shift
0 0 0 0 0 1 S/C R/L * *
Moves the Cursor and shifts the display
without changing DD RAM contents. 40µs